

# Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965



**Bid Abstract**

**Project Name:** HEMET MDP LINE D, STAGE 5

**Project Number:** 4-0-0211-05

**Bid Open Date:** 08/30/2007

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**

**BONADIMAN - MCCAIN, INC.**

**S.J. & B GROUP**

| <i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>     | <i>Unit</i> | <i>Quantity</i> | <i>Unit Bid</i> | <i>Total Bid</i> | <i>Unit Bid</i> | <i>Total Bid</i> | <i>Unit Bid</i> | <i>Total Bid</i> |
|---------------------------------------|-------------|-----------------|-----------------|------------------|-----------------|------------------|-----------------|------------------|
| 1 MOBILIZATION                        | L.S.        | 1               | \$100,000.00    | \$100,000.00     | \$100,000.00    | \$100,000.00     | \$100,000.00    | \$100,000.00     |
| 2 WATER CONTROL                       | L.S.        | 1               | \$10,000.00     | \$10,000.00      | \$22,000.00     | \$22,000.00      | \$3,000.00      | \$3,000.00       |
| 3 TRAFFIC CONTROL                     | L.S.        | 1               | \$35,000.00     | \$35,000.00      | \$100,000.00    | \$100,000.00     | \$35,000.00     | \$35,000.00      |
| 4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK     | L.S.        | 1               | \$50,000.00     | \$50,000.00      | \$60,000.00     | \$60,000.00      | \$25,000.00     | \$25,000.00      |
| 5 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS REMOVAL         | L.S.        | 1               | \$10,000.00     | \$10,000.00      | \$16,000.00     | \$16,000.00      | \$28,000.00     | \$28,000.00      |
| 6 EXCAVATION                          | C.Y.        | 36,935          | \$12.00         | \$443,220.00     | \$3.00          | \$110,805.00     | \$24.00         | \$886,440.00     |
| 7 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION         | C.Y.        | 100             | \$40.00         | \$4,000.00       | \$117.00        | \$11,700.00      | \$105.00        | \$10,500.00      |
| 8 ROADWAY EXCAVATION                  | C.Y.        | 25              | \$40.00         | \$1,000.00       | \$80.00         | \$2,000.00       | \$67.00         | \$1,675.00       |
| 9 BACKFILL                            | C.Y.        | 26,535          | \$12.00         | \$318,420.00     | \$6.00          | \$159,210.00     | \$11.00         | \$291,885.00     |
| 10 FILTER MATERIAL                    | C.Y.        | 100             | \$40.00         | \$4,000.00       | \$27.00         | \$2,700.00       | \$9.00          | \$900.00         |
| 11 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM & FALSE WORK  | L.S.        | 1               | \$50,000.00     | \$50,000.00      | \$85,000.00     | \$85,000.00      | \$29,000.00     | \$29,000.00      |
| 12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RCB            | C.Y.        | 10              | \$2,000.00      | \$20,000.00      | \$1,148.00      | \$11,480.00      | \$2,000.00      | \$20,000.00      |
| 13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTUR | C.Y.        | 200             | \$1,000.00      | \$200,000.00     | \$651.00        | \$130,200.00     | \$1,011.00      | \$202,200.00     |
| 14 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS  | C.Y.        | 143             | \$600.00        | \$85,800.00      | \$450.00        | \$64,350.00      | \$811.00        | \$115,973.00     |
| 15 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1         | EACH        | 2               | \$15,000.00     | \$30,000.00      | \$5,750.00      | \$11,500.00      | \$7,900.00      | \$15,800.00      |
| 16 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3         | EACH        | 2               | \$4,000.00      | \$8,000.00       | \$3,100.00      | \$6,200.00       | \$4,500.00      | \$9,000.00       |
| 17 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2           | EACH        | 6               | \$2,000.00      | \$12,000.00      | \$1,200.00      | \$7,200.00       | \$1,900.00      | \$11,400.00      |
| 18 MANHOLE NO. 1                      | EACH        | 4               | \$3,000.00      | \$12,000.00      | \$3,500.00      | \$14,000.00      | \$5,000.00      | \$20,000.00      |
| 19 MANHOLE NO. 2                      | EACH        | 11              | \$5,000.00      | \$55,000.00      | \$4,590.00      | \$50,490.00      | \$8,700.00      | \$95,700.00      |
| 20 MANHOLE NO. 4                      | EACH        | 5               | \$10,000.00     | \$50,000.00      | \$7,650.00      | \$38,250.00      | \$10,750.00     | \$53,750.00      |
| 21 96" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F.        | 1,260           | \$450.00        | \$567,000.00     | \$432.00        | \$544,320.00     | \$314.00        | \$395,640.00     |
| 22 84" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F.        | 828             | \$370.00        | \$306,360.00     | \$320.00        | \$264,960.00     | \$265.00        | \$219,420.00     |
| 23 72" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F.        | 940             | \$300.00        | \$282,000.00     | \$318.00        | \$298,920.00     | \$185.00        | \$173,900.00     |
| 24 54" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F.        | 38              | \$250.00        | \$9,500.00       | \$220.00        | \$8,360.00       | \$109.00        | \$4,142.00       |
| 25 48" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F.        | 684             | \$200.00        | \$136,800.00     | \$202.00        | \$138,168.00     | \$88.00         | \$60,192.00      |
| 26 42" RCP, 1500D                     | L.F.        | 2,173           | \$175.00        | \$380,275.00     | \$184.00        | \$399,832.00     | \$61.00         | \$132,553.00     |
| 27 36" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F.        | 149             | \$150.00        | \$22,350.00      | \$143.00        | \$21,307.00      | \$55.00         | \$8,195.00       |
| 28 30" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F.        | 252             | \$120.00        | \$30,240.00      | \$143.00        | \$36,036.00      | \$46.00         | \$11,592.00      |
| 29 24" RCP, CLASS IV                  | L.F.        | 632             | \$100.00        | \$63,200.00      | \$125.00        | \$79,000.00      | \$30.00         | \$18,960.00      |
| 30 18" RCP, CLASS IV                  | L.F.        | 1,144           | \$90.00         | \$102,960.00     | \$91.00         | \$104,104.00     | \$18.00         | \$20,592.00      |

**Project Name: HEMET MDP LINE D, STAGE 5**

**Project Number: 4-0-0211-05**

**Bid Open Date: 08/30/2007**

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**

**BONADIMAN - MCCAIN, INC.**

**S.J. & B GROUP**

| <i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>                  | <i>Unit</i> | <i>Quantity</i> | <i>Unit Bid</i> | <i>Total Bid</i>      | <i>Unit Bid</i>       | <i>Total Bid</i> | <i>Unit Bid</i>       | <i>Total Bid</i> |
|--|-------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|------------------|-----------------------|------------------|
| 31 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2                         | C.Y.        | 1,137           | \$40.00         | \$45,480.00           | \$150.00              | \$170,550.00     | \$37.00               | \$42,069.00      |
| 32 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE "B"                      | TONS        | 2,995           | \$100.00        | \$299,500.00          | \$98.00               | \$293,510.00     | \$127.00              | \$380,365.00     |
| 33 TEMPORARY RESURFACING                           | TONS        | 722             | \$100.00        | \$72,200.00           | \$70.00               | \$50,540.00      | \$65.00               | \$46,930.00      |
| 34 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL                    | LBS.        | 23,990          | \$1.30          | \$31,187.00           | \$1.00                | \$23,990.00      | \$1.00                | \$23,990.00      |
| 35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT               | L.F.        | 1,200           | \$10.00         | \$12,000.00           | \$8.00                | \$9,600.00       | \$7.00                | \$8,400.00       |
| 36 TRAFFIC CONDUIT RELOCATION                      | L.F.        | 200             | \$30.00         | \$6,000.00            | \$69.00               | \$13,800.00      | \$90.00               | \$18,000.00      |
| 37 REMODEL 4-INCH VCP HOUSE CONNECTION             | L.F.        | 50              | \$150.00        | \$7,500.00            | \$150.00              | \$7,500.00       | \$300.00              | \$15,000.00      |
| 38 DUST ABATEMENT                                  | L.S.        | 1               | \$10,000.00     | \$10,000.00           | \$25,000.00           | \$25,000.00      | \$5,000.00            | \$5,000.00       |
| 39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL | L.S.        | 1               | \$15,000.00     | \$15,000.00           | \$18,000.00           | \$18,000.00      | \$3,000.00            | \$3,000.00       |
|  |             |                 |                 | <b>\$3,897,992.00</b> | <b>\$3,510,582.00</b> |                  | <b>\$3,543,163.00</b> |                  |

Project Name: HEMET MDP LINE D, STAGE 5

Project Number: 4-0-0211-05

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2007

| Item No. & Description                | Unit | Quantity | H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. |              | HEMET MANUFACT. CO. dba GENESIS |              | SRD ENGINEERING, INC. |              |
|---------------------------------------|------|----------|---------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|
|                                       |      |          | Unit Bid                        | Total Bid    | Unit Bid                        | Total Bid    | Unit Bid              | Total Bid    |
| 1 MOBILIZATION                        | L.S. | 1        | \$175,000.00                    | \$175,000.00 | \$70,000.00                     | \$70,000.00  | \$139,000.00          | \$139,000.00 |
| 2 WATER CONTROL                       | L.S. | 1        | \$9,890.00                      | \$9,890.00   | \$5,000.00                      | \$5,000.00   | \$10,000.00           | \$10,000.00  |
| 3 TRAFFIC CONTROL                     | L.S. | 1        | \$52,900.00                     | \$52,900.00  | \$25,000.00                     | \$25,000.00  | \$139,000.00          | \$139,000.00 |
| 4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK     | L.S. | 1        | \$131,445.00                    | \$131,445.00 | \$50,000.00                     | \$50,000.00  | \$137,000.00          | \$137,000.00 |
| 5 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS REMOVAL         | L.S. | 1        | \$37,375.00                     | \$37,375.00  | \$10,000.00                     | \$10,000.00  | \$34,000.00           | \$34,000.00  |
| 6 EXCAVATION                          | C.Y. | 36,935   | \$10.65                         | \$393,357.75 | \$10.00                         | \$369,350.00 | \$11.00               | \$406,285.00 |
| 7 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION         | C.Y. | 100      | \$69.00                         | \$6,900.00   | \$25.00                         | \$2,500.00   | \$150.00              | \$15,000.00  |
| 8 ROADWAY EXCAVATION                  | C.Y. | 25       | \$115.00                        | \$2,875.00   | \$100.00                        | \$2,500.00   | \$193.00              | \$4,825.00   |
| 9 BACKFILL                            | C.Y. | 26,535   | \$14.00                         | \$371,490.00 | \$5.00                          | \$132,675.00 | \$8.00                | \$212,280.00 |
| 10 FILTER MATERIAL                    | C.Y. | 100      | \$46.00                         | \$4,600.00   | \$25.00                         | \$2,500.00   | \$162.00              | \$16,200.00  |
| 11 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM & FALSE WORK  | L.S. | 1        | \$65,000.00                     | \$65,000.00  | \$50,000.00                     | \$50,000.00  | \$54,000.00           | \$54,000.00  |
| 12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RCB            | C.Y. | 10       | \$1,369.00                      | \$13,690.00  | \$1,500.00                      | \$15,000.00  | \$1,362.00            | \$13,620.00  |
| 13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTUR | C.Y. | 200      | \$989.00                        | \$197,800.00 | \$1,300.00                      | \$260,000.00 | \$1,010.00            | \$202,000.00 |
| 14 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS  | C.Y. | 143      | \$660.00                        | \$94,380.00  | \$500.00                        | \$71,500.00  | \$570.00              | \$81,510.00  |
| 15 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1         | EACH | 2        | \$11,673.00                     | \$23,346.00  | \$10,000.00                     | \$20,000.00  | \$7,980.00            | \$15,960.00  |
| 16 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3         | EACH | 2        | \$5,000.00                      | \$10,000.00  | \$5,000.00                      | \$10,000.00  | \$5,840.00            | \$11,680.00  |
| 17 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2           | EACH | 6        | \$3,775.00                      | \$22,650.00  | \$4,000.00                      | \$24,000.00  | \$2,460.00            | \$14,760.00  |
| 18 MANHOLE NO. 1                      | EACH | 4        | \$3,478.00                      | \$13,912.00  | \$7,000.00                      | \$28,000.00  | \$4,320.00            | \$17,280.00  |
| 19 MANHOLE NO. 2                      | EACH | 11       | \$4,286.00                      | \$47,146.00  | \$10,000.00                     | \$110,000.00 | \$6,840.00            | \$75,240.00  |
| 20 MANHOLE NO. 4                      | EACH | 5        | \$8,740.00                      | \$43,700.00  | \$15,000.00                     | \$75,000.00  | \$8,400.00            | \$42,000.00  |
| 21 96" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 1,260    | \$386.00                        | \$486,360.00 | \$425.00                        | \$535,500.00 | \$406.00              | \$511,560.00 |
| 22 84" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 828      | \$292.00                        | \$241,776.00 | \$350.00                        | \$289,800.00 | \$364.00              | \$301,392.00 |
| 23 72" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 940      | \$229.00                        | \$215,260.00 | \$300.00                        | \$282,000.00 | \$295.00              | \$277,300.00 |
| 24 54" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 38       | \$190.00                        | \$7,220.00   | \$275.00                        | \$10,450.00  | \$400.00              | \$15,200.00  |
| 25 48" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 684      | \$117.00                        | \$80,028.00  | \$225.00                        | \$153,900.00 | \$166.00              | \$113,544.00 |
| 26 42" RCP, 1500D                     | L.F. | 2,173    | \$93.00                         | \$202,089.00 | \$200.00                        | \$434,600.00 | \$136.00              | \$295,528.00 |
| 27 36" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 149      | \$91.00                         | \$13,559.00  | \$190.00                        | \$28,310.00  | \$162.00              | \$24,138.00  |
| 28 30" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 252      | \$75.00                         | \$18,900.00  | \$175.00                        | \$44,100.00  | \$156.00              | \$39,312.00  |
| 29 24" RCP, CLASS IV                  | L.F. | 632      | \$66.00                         | \$41,712.00  | \$135.00                        | \$85,320.00  | \$139.00              | \$87,848.00  |
| 30 18" RCP, CLASS IV                  | L.F. | 1,144    | \$50.00                         | \$57,200.00  | \$125.00                        | \$143,000.00 | \$129.00              | \$147,576.00 |

**Project Name: HEMET MDP LINE D, STAGE 5**

**Project Number: 4-0-0211-05**

**Bid Open Date: 08/30/2007**

| <i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>                  | <i>Unit</i> | <i>Quantity</i> | <b>H &amp; H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.</b> |                  | <b>HEMET MANUFACT. CO. dba GENESIS</b> |                  | <b>SRD ENGINEERING, INC.</b> |                  |
|--|-------------|-----------------|--|------------------|--|------------------|------------------------------|------------------|
|  |             |                 | <i>Unit Bid</i>                            | <i>Total Bid</i> | <i>Unit Bid</i>                        | <i>Total Bid</i> | <i>Unit Bid</i>              | <i>Total Bid</i> |
| 31 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2                         | C.Y.        | 1,137           | \$102.00                                   | \$115,974.00     | \$100.00                               | \$113,700.00     | \$87.00                      | \$98,919.00      |
| 32 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE "B"                      | TONS        | 2,995           | \$98.00                                    | \$293,510.00     | \$125.00                               | \$374,375.00     | \$94.00                      | \$281,530.00     |
| 33 TEMPORARY RESURFACING                           | TONS        | 722             | \$80.00                                    | \$57,760.00      | \$75.00                                | \$54,150.00      | \$80.00                      | \$57,760.00      |
| 34 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL                    | LBS.        | 23,990          | \$1.20                                     | \$28,788.00      | \$1.00                                 | \$23,990.00      | \$1.50                       | \$35,985.00      |
| 35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT               | L.F.        | 1,200           | \$9.20                                     | \$11,040.00      | \$8.00                                 | \$9,600.00       | \$10.00                      | \$12,000.00      |
| 36 TRAFFIC CONDUIT RELOCATION                      | L.F.        | 200             | \$63.00                                    | \$12,600.00      | \$50.00                                | \$10,000.00      | \$75.00                      | \$15,000.00      |
| 37 REMODEL 4-INCH VCP HOUSE CONNECTION             | L.F.        | 50              | \$23.00                                    | \$1,150.00       | \$100.00                               | \$5,000.00       | \$250.00                     | \$12,500.00      |
| 38 DUST ABATEMENT                                  | L.S.        | 1               | \$10,350.00                                | \$10,350.00      | \$5,000.00                             | \$5,000.00       | \$15,000.00                  | \$15,000.00      |
| 39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL | L.S.        | 1               | \$13,455.00                                | \$13,455.00      | \$10,000.00                            | \$10,000.00      | \$15,000.00                  | \$15,000.00      |
|  |             |                 | <b>\$3,626,187.75</b>                      |                  | <b>\$3,945,820.00</b>                  |                  | <b>\$3,998,732.00</b>        |                  |

Project Name: HEMET MDP LINE D, STAGE 5

Project Number: 4-0-0211-05

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2007

| Item No. & Description                | Unit | Quantity | CHOCTAW CONTRACTORS, INC. |              | SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PIPELINE |              | ALBERT W. DAVIES |              |
|---------------------------------------|------|----------|---------------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|
|                                       |      |          | Unit Bid                  | Total Bid    | Unit Bid                     | Total Bid    | Unit Bid         | Total Bid    |
| 1 MOBILIZATION                        | L.S. | 1        | \$200,000.00              | \$200,000.00 | \$50,000.00                  | \$50,000.00  | \$124,634.00     | \$124,634.00 |
| 2 WATER CONTROL                       | L.S. | 1        | \$20,000.00               | \$20,000.00  | \$20,000.00                  | \$20,000.00  | \$5,425.00       | \$5,425.00   |
| 3 TRAFFIC CONTROL                     | L.S. | 1        | \$65,000.00               | \$65,000.00  | \$85,000.00                  | \$85,000.00  | \$71,393.00      | \$71,393.00  |
| 4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK     | L.S. | 1        | \$20,000.00               | \$20,000.00  | \$25,000.00                  | \$25,000.00  | \$95,303.00      | \$95,303.00  |
| 5 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS REMOVAL         | L.S. | 1        | \$5,000.00                | \$5,000.00   | \$15,000.00                  | \$15,000.00  | \$13,519.00      | \$13,519.00  |
| 6 EXCAVATION                          | C.Y. | 36,935   | \$7.00                    | \$258,545.00 | \$8.00                       | \$295,480.00 | \$5.45           | \$201,295.75 |
| 7 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION         | C.Y. | 100      | \$300.00                  | \$30,000.00  | \$500.00                     | \$50,000.00  | \$215.00         | \$21,500.00  |
| 8 ROADWAY EXCAVATION                  | C.Y. | 25       | \$50.00                   | \$1,250.00   | \$1,500.00                   | \$37,500.00  | \$134.00         | \$3,350.00   |
| 9 BACKFILL                            | C.Y. | 26,535   | \$10.00                   | \$265,350.00 | \$5.00                       | \$132,675.00 | \$6.50           | \$172,477.50 |
| 10 FILTER MATERIAL                    | C.Y. | 100      | \$68.00                   | \$6,800.00   | \$45.00                      | \$4,500.00   | \$59.00          | \$5,900.00   |
| 11 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM & FALSE WORK  | L.S. | 1        | \$75,000.00               | \$75,000.00  | \$160,000.00                 | \$160,000.00 | \$32,550.00      | \$32,550.00  |
| 12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RCB            | C.Y. | 10       | \$1,400.00                | \$14,000.00  | \$1,300.00                   | \$13,000.00  | \$1,627.50       | \$16,275.00  |
| 13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTUR | C.Y. | 200      | \$1,125.00                | \$225,000.00 | \$1,250.00                   | \$250,000.00 | \$922.00         | \$184,400.00 |
| 14 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS  | C.Y. | 143      | \$588.00                  | \$84,084.00  | \$1,055.00                   | \$150,865.00 | \$624.00         | \$89,232.00  |
| 15 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1         | EACH | 2        | \$8,500.00                | \$17,000.00  | \$9,000.00                   | \$18,000.00  | \$8,138.00       | \$16,276.00  |
| 16 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3         | EACH | 2        | \$6,000.00                | \$12,000.00  | \$3,100.00                   | \$6,200.00   | \$4,340.00       | \$8,680.00   |
| 17 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2           | EACH | 6        | \$2,600.00                | \$15,600.00  | \$2,000.00                   | \$12,000.00  | \$1,628.00       | \$9,768.00   |
| 18 MANHOLE NO. 1                      | EACH | 4        | \$5,200.00                | \$20,800.00  | \$5,000.00                   | \$20,000.00  | \$4,883.00       | \$19,532.00  |
| 19 MANHOLE NO. 2                      | EACH | 11       | \$7,900.00                | \$86,900.00  | \$7,800.00                   | \$85,800.00  | \$6,510.00       | \$71,610.00  |
| 20 MANHOLE NO. 4                      | EACH | 5        | \$8,600.00                | \$43,000.00  | \$14,500.00                  | \$72,500.00  | \$10,850.00      | \$54,250.00  |
| 21 96" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 1,260    | \$353.00                  | \$444,780.00 | \$430.00                     | \$541,800.00 | \$495.00         | \$623,700.00 |
| 22 84" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 828      | \$389.00                  | \$322,092.00 | \$370.00                     | \$306,360.00 | \$441.00         | \$365,148.00 |
| 23 72" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 940      | \$309.00                  | \$290,460.00 | \$250.00                     | \$235,000.00 | \$381.00         | \$358,140.00 |
| 24 54" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 38       | \$230.00                  | \$8,740.00   | \$210.00                     | \$7,980.00   | \$239.00         | \$9,082.00   |
| 25 48" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 684      | \$208.00                  | \$142,272.00 | \$180.00                     | \$123,120.00 | \$179.00         | \$122,436.00 |
| 26 42" RCP, 1500D                     | L.F. | 2,173    | \$189.00                  | \$410,697.00 | \$160.00                     | \$347,680.00 | \$166.00         | \$360,718.00 |
| 27 36" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 149      | \$174.00                  | \$25,926.00  | \$145.00                     | \$21,605.00  | \$188.00         | \$28,012.00  |
| 28 30" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 252      | \$167.00                  | \$42,084.00  | \$135.00                     | \$34,020.00  | \$111.00         | \$27,972.00  |
| 29 24" RCP, CLASS IV                  | L.F. | 632      | \$149.00                  | \$94,168.00  | \$120.00                     | \$75,840.00  | \$100.00         | \$63,200.00  |
| 30 18" RCP, CLASS IV                  | L.F. | 1,144    | \$137.00                  | \$156,728.00 | \$110.00                     | \$125,840.00 | \$125.00         | \$143,000.00 |

**Project Name: HEMET MDP LINE D, STAGE 5**

**Project Number: 4-0-0211-05**

**Bid Open Date: 08/30/2007**

| <i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>                  | <i>Unit</i> | <i>Quantity</i> | <b>CHOCTAW CONTRACTORS, INC.</b> |                  | <b>SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PIPELINE</b> |                  | <b>ALBERT W. DAVIES</b> |                  |
|--|-------------|-----------------|----------------------------------|------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------|-------------------------|------------------|
|  |             |                 | <i>Unit Bid</i>                  | <i>Total Bid</i> | <i>Unit Bid</i>                     | <i>Total Bid</i> | <i>Unit Bid</i>         | <i>Total Bid</i> |
| 31 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2                         | C.Y.        | 1,137           | \$50.00                          | \$56,850.00      | \$50.00                             | \$56,850.00      | \$74.80                 | \$85,047.60      |
| 32 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE "B"                      | TONS        | 2,995           | \$109.00                         | \$326,455.00     | \$130.00                            | \$389,350.00     | \$153.70                | \$460,331.50     |
| 33 TEMPORARY RESURFACING                           | TONS        | 722             | \$99.00                          | \$71,478.00      | \$85.00                             | \$61,370.00      | \$132.00                | \$95,304.00      |
| 34 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL                    | LBS.        | 23,990          | \$2.50                           | \$59,975.00      | \$1.50                              | \$35,985.00      | \$1.63                  | \$39,103.70      |
| 35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT               | L.F.        | 1,200           | \$17.00                          | \$20,400.00      | \$11.00                             | \$13,200.00      | \$19.50                 | \$23,400.00      |
| 36 TRAFFIC CONDUIT RELOCATION                      | L.F.        | 200             | \$119.00                         | \$23,800.00      | \$115.00                            | \$23,000.00      | \$108.50                | \$21,700.00      |
| 37 REMODEL 4-INCH VCP HOUSE CONNECTION             | L.F.        | 50              | \$109.00                         | \$5,450.00       | \$300.00                            | \$15,000.00      | \$43.50                 | \$2,175.00       |
| 38 DUST ABATEMENT                                  | L.S.        | 1               | \$20,000.00                      | \$20,000.00      | \$50,000.00                         | \$50,000.00      | \$8,544.95              | \$8,544.95       |
| 39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL | L.S.        | 1               | \$20,000.00                      | \$20,000.00      | \$50,000.00                         | \$50,000.00      | \$20,615.00             | \$20,615.00      |
|  |             |                 | <b>\$4,007,684.00</b>            |                  | <b>\$4,017,520.00</b>               |                  | <b>\$4,075,000.00</b>   |                  |

**Project Name: HEMET MDP LINE D, STAGE 5**

**Project Number:** 4-0-0211-05

**Bid Open Date:** 08/30/2007

| Item No. & Description                | Unit | Quantity | GARCIA JUAREZ<br>CONSTRUCTION, INC. |              | UTAH PACIFIC<br>CONSTRUCTION CO. |              | T.C. CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY, INC. |              |
|---------------------------------------|------|----------|-------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------|--------------|
|                                       |      |          | Unit Bid                            | Total Bid    | Unit Bid                         | Total Bid    | Unit Bid                           | Total Bid    |
| 1 MOBILIZATION                        | L.S. | 1        | \$50,000.00                         | \$50,000.00  | \$150,000.00                     | \$150,000.00 | \$200,000.00                       | \$200,000.00 |
| 2 WATER CONTROL                       | L.S. | 1        | \$1,000.00                          | \$1,000.00   | \$22,000.00                      | \$22,000.00  | \$20,000.00                        | \$20,000.00  |
| 3 TRAFFIC CONTROL                     | L.S. | 1        | \$5,000.00                          | \$5,000.00   | \$150,000.00                     | \$150,000.00 | \$100,000.00                       | \$100,000.00 |
| 4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK     | L.S. | 1        | \$5,000.00                          | \$5,000.00   | \$390,000.00                     | \$390,000.00 | \$125,000.00                       | \$125,000.00 |
| 5 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS REMOVAL         | L.S. | 1        | \$5,000.00                          | \$5,000.00   | \$46,000.00                      | \$46,000.00  | \$40,000.00                        | \$40,000.00  |
| 6 EXCAVATION                          | C.Y. | 36,935   | \$8.00                              | \$295,480.00 | \$10.00                          | \$369,350.00 | \$1.00                             | \$36,935.00  |
| 7 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION         | C.Y. | 100      | \$45.00                             | \$4,500.00   | \$130.00                         | \$13,000.00  | \$150.00                           | \$15,000.00  |
| 8 ROADWAY EXCAVATION                  | C.Y. | 25       | \$20.00                             | \$500.00     | \$38.00                          | \$950.00     | \$100.00                           | \$2,500.00   |
| 9 BACKFILL                            | C.Y. | 26,535   | \$12.00                             | \$318,420.00 | \$11.00                          | \$291,885.00 | \$2.00                             | \$53,070.00  |
| 10 FILTER MATERIAL                    | C.Y. | 100      | \$40.00                             | \$4,000.00   | \$45.00                          | \$4,500.00   | \$140.00                           | \$14,000.00  |
| 11 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM & FALSE WORK  | L.S. | 1        | \$100,000.00                        | \$100,000.00 | \$90,000.00                      | \$90,000.00  | \$50,000.00                        | \$50,000.00  |
| 12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RCB            | C.Y. | 10       | \$2,000.00                          | \$20,000.00  | \$1,600.00                       | \$16,000.00  | \$2,400.00                         | \$24,000.00  |
| 13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTUR | C.Y. | 200      | \$600.00                            | \$120,000.00 | \$1,280.00                       | \$256,000.00 | \$1,400.00                         | \$280,000.00 |
| 14 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS  | C.Y. | 143      | \$500.00                            | \$71,500.00  | \$650.00                         | \$92,950.00  | \$1,000.00                         | \$143,000.00 |
| 15 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1         | EACH | 2        | \$8,000.00                          | \$16,000.00  | \$10,500.00                      | \$21,000.00  | \$13,000.00                        | \$26,000.00  |
| 16 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3         | EACH | 2        | \$10,000.00                         | \$20,000.00  | \$5,900.00                       | \$11,800.00  | \$6,000.00                         | \$12,000.00  |
| 17 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2           | EACH | 6        | \$2,000.00                          | \$12,000.00  | \$2,100.00                       | \$12,600.00  | \$2,000.00                         | \$12,000.00  |
| 18 MANHOLE NO. 1                      | EACH | 4        | \$7,000.00                          | \$28,000.00  | \$6,200.00                       | \$24,800.00  | \$6,000.00                         | \$24,000.00  |
| 19 MANHOLE NO. 2                      | EACH | 11       | \$8,000.00                          | \$88,000.00  | \$7,900.00                       | \$86,900.00  | \$10,000.00                        | \$110,000.00 |
| 20 MANHOLE NO. 4                      | EACH | 5        | \$12,000.00                         | \$60,000.00  | \$12,500.00                      | \$62,500.00  | \$27,000.00                        | \$135,000.00 |
| 21 96" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 1,260    | \$600.00                            | \$756,000.00 | \$401.00                         | \$505,260.00 | \$700.00                           | \$882,000.00 |
| 22 84" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 828      | \$400.00                            | \$331,200.00 | \$327.00                         | \$270,756.00 | \$620.00                           | \$513,360.00 |
| 23 72" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 940      | \$375.00                            | \$352,500.00 | \$252.00                         | \$236,880.00 | \$370.00                           | \$347,800.00 |
| 24 54" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 38       | \$500.00                            | \$19,000.00  | \$209.00                         | \$7,942.00   | \$270.00                           | \$10,260.00  |
| 25 48" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 684      | \$300.00                            | \$205,200.00 | \$149.00                         | \$101,916.00 | \$170.00                           | \$116,280.00 |
| 26 42" RCP, 1500D                     | L.F. | 2,173    | \$250.00                            | \$543,250.00 | \$128.00                         | \$278,144.00 | \$160.00                           | \$347,680.00 |
| 27 36" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 149      | \$200.00                            | \$29,800.00  | \$114.00                         | \$16,986.00  | \$150.00                           | \$22,350.00  |
| 28 30" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 252      | \$150.00                            | \$37,800.00  | \$89.00                          | \$22,428.00  | \$135.00                           | \$34,020.00  |
| 29 24" RCP, CLASS IV                  | L.F. | 632      | \$140.00                            | \$88,480.00  | \$77.00                          | \$48,664.00  | \$110.00                           | \$69,520.00  |
| 30 18" RCP, CLASS IV                  | L.F. | 1,144    | \$135.00                            | \$154,440.00 | \$65.00                          | \$74,360.00  | \$105.00                           | \$120,120.00 |

**Project Name: HEMET MDP LINE D, STAGE 5**

**Project Number: 4-0-0211-05**

**Bid Open Date: 08/30/2007**

| <i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>                  | <i>Unit</i> | <i>Quantity</i> | <b>GARCIA JUAREZ<br/>CONSTRUCTION, INC.</b> |                  | <b>UTAH PACIFIC<br/>CONSTRUCTION CO.</b> |                  | <b>T.C. CONSTRUCTION<br/>COMPANY, INC.</b> |                  |
|--|-------------|-----------------|---|------------------|--|------------------|--|------------------|
|  |             |                 | <i>Unit Bid</i>                             | <i>Total Bid</i> | <i>Unit Bid</i>                          | <i>Total Bid</i> | <i>Unit Bid</i>                            | <i>Total Bid</i> |
| 31 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2                         | C.Y.        | 1,137           | \$25.00                                     | \$28,425.00      | \$137.00                                 | \$155,769.00     | \$100.00                                   | \$113,700.00     |
| 32 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE "B"                      | TONS        | 2,995           | \$85.00                                     | \$254,575.00     | \$128.00                                 | \$383,360.00     | \$120.00                                   | \$359,400.00     |
| 33 TEMPORARY RESURFACING                           | TONS        | 722             | \$70.00                                     | \$50,540.00      | \$103.00                                 | \$74,366.00      | \$75.00                                    | \$54,150.00      |
| 34 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL                    | LBS.        | 23,990          | \$1.00                                      | \$23,990.00      | \$2.00                                   | \$47,980.00      | \$1.00                                     | \$23,990.00      |
| 35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT               | L.F.        | 1,200           | \$30.00                                     | \$36,000.00      | \$8.00                                   | \$9,600.00       | \$8.00                                     | \$9,600.00       |
| 36 TRAFFIC CONDUIT RELOCATION                      | L.F.        | 200             | \$60.00                                     | \$12,000.00      | \$56.00                                  | \$11,200.00      | \$60.00                                    | \$12,000.00      |
| 37 REMODEL 4-INCH VCP HOUSE CONNECTION             | L.F.        | 50              | \$150.00                                    | \$7,500.00       | \$32.00                                  | \$1,600.00       | \$170.00                                   | \$8,500.00       |
| 38 DUST ABATEMENT                                  | L.S.        | 1               | \$2,000.00                                  | \$2,000.00       | \$56,000.00                              | \$56,000.00      | \$25,000.00                                | \$25,000.00      |
| 39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL | L.S.        | 1               | \$10,000.00                                 | \$10,000.00      | \$3,800.00                               | \$3,800.00       | \$2,000.00                                 | \$2,000.00       |
|  |             |                 | <b>\$4,167,100.00</b>                       |                  | <b>\$4,419,246.00</b>                    |                  | <b>\$4,494,235.00</b>                      |                  |



| Item No. & Description                | Unit | Quantity | DLSB, INC.   |              | APPLY VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. |              | SIERRA CASCADE CONSTRUCTION, INC. |              |
|---------------------------------------|------|----------|--------------|--------------|---|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|
|                                       |      |          | Unit Bid     | Total Bid    | Unit Bid                                | Total Bid    | Unit Bid                          | Total Bid    |
| 1 MOBILIZATION                        | L.S. | 1        | \$160,000.00 | \$160,000.00 | \$200,000.00                            | \$200,000.00 | \$30,473.00                       | \$30,473.00  |
| 2 WATER CONTROL                       | L.S. | 1        | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00   | \$25,000.00                             | \$25,000.00  | \$9,605.00                        | \$9,605.00   |
| 3 TRAFFIC CONTROL                     | L.S. | 1        | \$20,000.00  | \$20,000.00  | \$25,000.00                             | \$25,000.00  | \$142,094.00                      | \$142,094.00 |
| 4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK     | L.S. | 1        | \$15,000.00  | \$15,000.00  | \$30,000.00                             | \$30,000.00  | \$102,754.00                      | \$102,754.00 |
| 5 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS REMOVAL         | L.S. | 1        | \$15,000.00  | \$15,000.00  | \$15,000.00                             | \$15,000.00  | \$15,631.00                       | \$15,631.00  |
| 6 EXCAVATION                          | C.Y. | 36,935   | \$9.00       | \$332,415.00 | \$27.00                                 | \$997,245.00 | \$12.00                           | \$443,220.00 |
| 7 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION         | C.Y. | 100      | \$180.00     | \$18,000.00  | \$516.00                                | \$51,600.00  | \$303.00                          | \$30,300.00  |
| 8 ROADWAY EXCAVATION                  | C.Y. | 25       | \$200.00     | \$5,000.00   | \$1,260.00                              | \$31,500.00  | \$57.60                           | \$1,440.00   |
| 9 BACKFILL                            | C.Y. | 26,535   | \$6.00       | \$159,210.00 | \$24.00                                 | \$636,840.00 | \$22.00                           | \$583,770.00 |
| 10 FILTER MATERIAL                    | C.Y. | 100      | \$20.00      | \$2,000.00   | \$34.50                                 | \$3,450.00   | \$27.30                           | \$2,730.00   |
| 11 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM & FALSE WORK  | L.S. | 1        | \$81,000.00  | \$81,000.00  | \$50,000.00                             | \$50,000.00  | \$83,837.00                       | \$83,837.00  |
| 12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RCB            | C.Y. | 10       | \$1,500.00   | \$15,000.00  | \$3,910.00                              | \$39,100.00  | \$2,205.00                        | \$22,050.00  |
| 13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTUR | C.Y. | 200      | \$850.00     | \$170,000.00 | \$1,275.00                              | \$255,000.00 | \$940.50                          | \$188,100.00 |
| 14 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS  | C.Y. | 143      | \$575.00     | \$82,225.00  | \$720.00                                | \$102,960.00 | \$604.00                          | \$86,372.00  |
| 15 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1         | EACH | 2        | \$7,500.00   | \$15,000.00  | \$15,000.00                             | \$30,000.00  | \$12,137.00                       | \$24,274.00  |
| 16 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3         | EACH | 2        | \$4,000.00   | \$8,000.00   | \$5,000.00                              | \$10,000.00  | \$6,328.00                        | \$12,656.00  |
| 17 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2           | EACH | 6        | \$1,500.00   | \$9,000.00   | \$4,340.00                              | \$26,040.00  | \$2,267.00                        | \$13,602.00  |
| 18 MANHOLE NO. 1                      | EACH | 4        | \$4,500.00   | \$18,000.00  | \$5,200.00                              | \$20,800.00  | \$5,576.00                        | \$22,304.00  |
| 19 MANHOLE NO. 2                      | EACH | 11       | \$6,000.00   | \$66,000.00  | \$8,200.00                              | \$90,200.00  | \$7,338.00                        | \$80,718.00  |
| 20 MANHOLE NO. 4                      | EACH | 5        | \$10,000.00  | \$50,000.00  | \$12,000.00                             | \$60,000.00  | \$12,203.00                       | \$61,015.00  |
| 21 96" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 1,260    | \$525.00     | \$661,500.00 | \$357.00                                | \$449,820.00 | \$561.20                          | \$707,112.00 |
| 22 84" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 828      | \$485.00     | \$401,580.00 | \$306.00                                | \$253,368.00 | \$440.00                          | \$364,320.00 |
| 23 72" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 940      | \$435.00     | \$408,900.00 | \$239.00                                | \$224,660.00 | \$345.00                          | \$324,300.00 |
| 24 54" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 38       | \$355.00     | \$13,490.00  | \$170.00                                | \$6,460.00   | \$347.00                          | \$13,186.00  |
| 25 48" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 684      | \$285.00     | \$194,940.00 | \$110.00                                | \$75,240.00  | \$151.00                          | \$103,284.00 |
| 26 42" RCP, 1500D                     | L.F. | 2,173    | \$275.00     | \$597,575.00 | \$90.00                                 | \$195,570.00 | \$133.10                          | \$289,226.30 |
| 27 36" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 149      | \$235.00     | \$35,015.00  | \$73.00                                 | \$10,877.00  | \$95.00                           | \$14,155.00  |
| 28 30" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F. | 252      | \$230.00     | \$57,960.00  | \$58.00                                 | \$14,616.00  | \$78.00                           | \$19,656.00  |
| 29 24" RCP, CLASS IV                  | L.F. | 632      | \$209.00     | \$132,088.00 | \$47.00                                 | \$29,704.00  | \$69.00                           | \$43,608.00  |
| 30 18" RCP, CLASS IV                  | L.F. | 1,144    | \$195.00     | \$223,080.00 | \$35.00                                 | \$40,040.00  | \$46.00                           | \$52,624.00  |

**Project Name: HEMET MDP LINE D, STAGE 5**

**Project Number: 4-0-0211-05**

**Bid Open Date: 08/30/2007**

| <i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>                  | <i>Unit</i> | <i>Quantity</i> | <b>DLSB, INC.</b>     |                  | <b>APPLY VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.</b> |                  | <b>SIERRA CASCADE CONSTRUCTION, INC.</b> |                  |
|--|-------------|-----------------|-----------------------|------------------|--|------------------|--|------------------|
|  |             |                 | <i>Unit Bid</i>       | <i>Total Bid</i> | <i>Unit Bid</i>                                | <i>Total Bid</i> | <i>Unit Bid</i>                          | <i>Total Bid</i> |
| 31 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2                         | C.Y.        | 1,137           | \$43.00               | \$48,891.00      | \$18.00  | \$20,466.00      | \$132.00                                 | \$150,084.00     |
| 32 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE "B"                      | TONS        | 2,995           | \$108.00              | \$323,460.00     | \$127.00                                       | \$380,365.00     | \$117.00                                 | \$350,415.00     |
| 33 TEMPORARY RESURFACING                           | TONS        | 722             | \$79.00               | \$57,038.00      | \$79.00  | \$57,038.00      | \$167.00                                 | \$120,574.00     |
| 34 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL                    | LBS.        | 23,990          | \$1.50                | \$35,985.00      | \$1.52   | \$36,464.80      | \$1.60                                   | \$38,384.00      |
| 35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT               | L.F.        | 1,200           | \$18.00               | \$21,600.00      | \$11.11  | \$13,332.00      | \$8.70                                   | \$10,440.00      |
| 36 TRAFFIC CONDUIT RELOCATION                      | L.F.        | 200             | \$85.00               | \$17,000.00      | \$100.00                                       | \$20,000.00      | \$12.90                                  | \$2,580.00       |
| 37 REMODEL 4-INCH VCP HOUSE CONNECTION             | L.F.        | 50              | \$200.00              | \$10,000.00      | \$36.00  | \$1,800.00       | \$13.00                                  | \$650.00         |
| 38 DUST ABATEMENT                                  | L.S.        | 1               | \$5,000.00            | \$5,000.00       | \$20,000.00                                    | \$20,000.00      | \$10,830.00                              | \$10,830.00      |
| 39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL | L.S.        | 1               | \$9,000.00            | \$9,000.00       | \$15,000.00                                    | \$15,000.00      | \$9,604.00                               | \$9,604.00       |
|  |             |                 | <b>\$4,499,952.00</b> |                  | <b>\$4,564,555.80</b>                          |                  | <b>\$4,581,977.30</b>                    |                  |

**Project Name: HEMET MDP LINE D, STAGE 5**

**Project Number: 4-0-0211-05**

**Bid Open Date: 08/30/2007**

**CASS CONSTRUCTION, INC.**

**KEN THOMPSON, INC.**

| <i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>     | <i>Unit</i> | <i>Quantity</i> | <i>Unit Bid</i> | <i>Total Bid</i> | <i>Unit Bid</i> | <i>Total Bid</i> |
|---------------------------------------|-------------|-----------------|-----------------|------------------|-----------------|------------------|
| 1 MOBILIZATION                        | L.S.        | 1               | \$184,000.00    | \$184,000.00     | \$80,000.00     | \$80,000.00      |
| 2 WATER CONTROL                       | L.S.        | 1               | \$11,000.00     | \$11,000.00      | \$10,000.00     | \$10,000.00      |
| 3 TRAFFIC CONTROL                     | L.S.        | 1               | \$111,000.00    | \$111,000.00     | \$35,000.00     | \$35,000.00      |
| 4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK     | L.S.        | 1               | \$11,000.00     | \$11,000.00      | \$65,000.00     | \$65,000.00      |
| 5 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS REMOVAL         | L.S.        | 1               | \$88,000.00     | \$88,000.00      | \$15,000.00     | \$15,000.00      |
| 6 EXCAVATION                          | C.Y.        | 36,935          | \$12.00         | \$443,220.00     | \$11.00         | \$406,285.00     |
| 7 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION         | C.Y.        | 100             | \$114.00        | \$11,400.00      | \$46.00         | \$4,600.00       |
| 8 ROADWAY EXCAVATION                  | C.Y.        | 25              | \$192.00        | \$4,800.00       | \$46.00         | \$1,150.00       |
| 9 BACKFILL                            | C.Y.        | 26,535          | \$22.00         | \$583,770.00     | \$12.00         | \$318,420.00     |
| 10 FILTER MATERIAL                    | C.Y.        | 100             | \$165.00        | \$16,500.00      | \$11.00         | \$1,100.00       |
| 11 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM & FALSE WORK  | L.S.        | 1               | \$88,000.00     | \$88,000.00      | \$36,000.00     | \$36,000.00      |
| 12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RCB            | C.Y.        | 10              | \$2,000.00      | \$20,000.00      | \$1,100.00      | \$11,000.00      |
| 13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTUR | C.Y.        | 200             | \$1,100.00      | \$220,000.00     | \$900.00        | \$180,000.00     |
| 14 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS  | C.Y.        | 143             | \$313.00        | \$44,759.00      | \$622.00        | \$88,946.00      |
| 15 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1         | EACH        | 2               | \$17,000.00     | \$34,000.00      | \$8,900.00      | \$17,800.00      |
| 16 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3         | EACH        | 2               | \$3,900.00      | \$7,800.00       | \$9,800.00      | \$19,600.00      |
| 17 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2           | EACH        | 6               | \$3,300.00      | \$19,800.00      | \$3,100.00      | \$18,600.00      |
| 18 MANHOLE NO. 1                      | EACH        | 4               | \$6,200.00      | \$24,800.00      | \$6,000.00      | \$24,000.00      |
| 19 MANHOLE NO. 2                      | EACH        | 11              | \$5,900.00      | \$64,900.00      | \$7,900.00      | \$86,900.00      |
| 20 MANHOLE NO. 4                      | EACH        | 5               | \$13,500.00     | \$67,500.00      | \$12,200.00     | \$61,000.00      |
| 21 96" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F.        | 1,260           | \$480.00        | \$604,800.00     | \$660.00        | \$831,600.00     |
| 22 84" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F.        | 828             | \$353.00        | \$292,284.00     | \$579.00        | \$479,412.00     |
| 23 72" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F.        | 940             | \$257.00        | \$241,580.00     | \$481.00        | \$452,140.00     |
| 24 54" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F.        | 38              | \$274.00        | \$10,412.00      | \$357.00        | \$13,566.00      |
| 25 48" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F.        | 684             | \$164.00        | \$112,176.00     | \$226.00        | \$154,584.00     |
| 26 42" RCP, 1500D                     | L.F.        | 2,173           | \$147.00        | \$319,431.00     | \$190.00        | \$412,870.00     |
| 27 36" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F.        | 149             | \$151.00        | \$22,499.00      | \$175.00        | \$26,075.00      |
| 28 30" RCP, 1350D                     | L.F.        | 252             | \$89.00         | \$22,428.00      | \$154.00        | \$38,808.00      |
| 29 24" RCP, CLASS IV                  | L.F.        | 632             | \$95.00         | \$60,040.00      | \$136.00        | \$85,952.00      |
| 30 18" RCP, CLASS IV                  | L.F.        | 1,144           | \$142.00        | \$162,448.00     | \$104.00        | \$118,976.00     |

**Project Name:** HEMET MDP LINE D, STAGE 5

**Project Number:** 4-0-0211-05

**Bid Open Date:** 08/30/2007

**CASS CONSTRUCTION, INC.**

**KEN THOMPSON, INC.**

| <i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>                  | <i>Unit</i> | <i>Quantity</i> | <i>Unit Bid</i> | <i>Total Bid</i>      | <i>Unit Bid</i>       | <i>Total Bid</i> |
|--|-------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|------------------|
| 31 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2                         | C.Y.        | 1,137           | \$91.00         | \$103,467.00          | \$88.00               | \$100,056.00     |
| 32 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE "B"                      | TONS        | 2,995           | \$145.00        | \$434,275.00          | \$110.00              | \$329,450.00     |
| 33 TEMPORARY RESURFACING                           | TONS        | 722             | \$190.00        | \$137,180.00          | \$136.00              | \$98,192.00      |
| 34 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL                    | LBS.        | 23,990          | \$1.00          | \$23,990.00           | \$1.70                | \$40,783.00      |
| 35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT               | L.F.        | 1,200           | \$14.00         | \$16,800.00           | \$17.00               | \$20,400.00      |
| 36 TRAFFIC CONDUIT RELOCATION                      | L.F.        | 200             | \$54.00         | \$10,800.00           | \$72.00               | \$14,400.00      |
| 37 REMODEL 4-INCH VCP HOUSE CONNECTION             | L.F.        | 50              | \$120.00        | \$6,000.00            | \$154.00              | \$7,700.00       |
| 38 DUST ABATEMENT                                  | L.S.        | 1               | \$35,000.00     | \$35,000.00           | \$6,000.00            | \$6,000.00       |
| 39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL | L.S.        | 1               | \$28,000.00     | \$28,000.00           | \$12,000.00           | \$12,000.00      |
|  |             |                 |                 | <b>\$4,699,859.00</b> | <b>\$4,723,365.00</b> |                  |